<

=~

CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC
COLLEGE OF CREATIVE ARTS
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MUF655 RESEARCH PROJECT

A COMPARATIVE STUDY ON THE VIOLIN METHOD
BOOKS FOR BEGINNERS

NOOR FARISAH BINTI NOORDIN 2021516937

SEM 6 2022/2023



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A research study's completion is a difficult and gratifying experience, but it would not be possible without the
help and support of numerous people. I'd like to take this chance to thank everyone who helped me succeed in
finishing my research study and to appreciate their contributions. First and foremost, I would like to thank my
advisor, Madam Juwairiyah Zakariya, for her unwavering support, guidance, and encouragement throughout
the duration of this project. Her expertise, knowledge, and mentorship have been invaluable in helping me to
navigate the complexities of this research. I would also like to thank Sir Ahmad Munir for giving helpful
comments in order for me to improve my writing. Last but not least, I'd want to thank my family and friends for
their constant support and inspiration. They have been a source of support and inspiration for me and my
research endeavour throughout the entire process. To sum up, without the participation and assistance of
numerous people, this study endeavour would not have been possible. I will always be appreciative of the efforts

made by everyone who helped make this endeavour a success.

il



ABSTRACT

A comparative study was carried out on three selected method books for beginners. The three method books
chosen for this study are; 1) Suzuki Volume 1, 2) Maia Bang Part 1 and 3) A Tune A Day Book 1. The objectives
of this paper are to analyse 1) The similarities and differences; and 2) The strengths and weaknesses of each
method book. Qualitative content analysis (comparative approach) was adopted. Findings show that the
similarities in these three method books are the same as in the clements of foundation, teaching pattern,
techniques and theories. However, the differences between these three books are focused more based on their
approaches. Nevertheless, these three method books cater to various types of students according to their ability
and skill levels, as each book offers a unique set of approaches and learning objectives. The strengths and
weaknesses of these three method books are clearly stated based on each learning outcome. The significance of
these method books will help various types of communities, such as violin beginners, violin teachers and music
schools. Suzuki Volume 1 emphasises listening, tonalization, accurate intonation, correct posture, proper bow
hold, and the involvement of parents and teachers will strive to motivate the child. The lesson is straightforward
to start, but it picks up speed rapidly. However, Maia Bang Part 1 is a comprehensive and well-organised lesson
method book. It provides all the beginning steps, including an in-depth look at the techniques and finger position.
The book also includes numerous illustrations, diagrams and musical examples to help students understand and
apply the concept presented. Lastly, A Tune a Day Book 1 is a progressive structure method book. The content
arrangement is very organised and also well-structured. As a result, it is advised that further in-depth research
be done to determine how well these three methods support this study.

v



TABLE OF CONTENT

Declaration of Authorship
Acknowledgement
Abstract

Table Of Content

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of Study
1.3 Problem Statements
1.4 Purpose of Study
1.5 Research Objective
1.6 Research Question
1.7 Significant of The Study

1.8 Limitation and Scope of The Study

Page
ii
iii

iv

1-2

3-4



CHAPTER 2:

CHAPTER 3:

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 History of The Violin

2.2 The Violin Pedagogy

2.3 History of Well-Known Violinist
2.3.1 Niccolo Paganini

2.3.2 Itzhak Perlman

2.3.3 Hilary Hahn

2.4 Significance of Learning Violin

2.5 Famous Violin Method

2.5.1 Suzuki Method
2.5.2 Galamian Method
2.5.3 Kreutzer Method

2.5.4 Overview
METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Sample

3.3 Data Collection

3.4 Data Analysis

Vi

8-9

9-10

11-16

11-12

13-14

15-16

17-18

19
19-20
21-22
22-23

24-25

26

28

28

29



