

# CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC COLLEGE OF CREATIVE ARTS UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

### **MUF655 RESEARCH PROJECT**

# A COMPARATIVE STUDY ON THE VIOLIN METHOD BOOKS FOR BEGINNERS

**NOOR FARISAH BINTI NOORDIN 2021516937** 

SEM 6 2022/2023

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

A research study's completion is a difficult and gratifying experience, but it would not be possible without the help and support of numerous people. I'd like to take this chance to thank everyone who helped me succeed in finishing my research study and to appreciate their contributions. First and foremost, I would like to thank my advisor, Madam Juwairiyah Zakariya, for her unwavering support, guidance, and encouragement throughout the duration of this project. Her expertise, knowledge, and mentorship have been invaluable in helping me to navigate the complexities of this research. I would also like to thank Sir Ahmad Munir for giving helpful comments in order for me to improve my writing. Last but not least, I'd want to thank my family and friends for their constant support and inspiration. They have been a source of support and inspiration for me and my research endeavour throughout the entire process. To sum up, without the participation and assistance of numerous people, this study endeavour would not have been possible. I will always be appreciative of the efforts made by everyone who helped make this endeavour a success.

#### **ABSTRACT**

A comparative study was carried out on three selected method books for beginners. The three method books chosen for this study are; 1) Suzuki Volume 1, 2) Maia Bang Part 1 and 3) A Tune A Day Book 1. The objectives of this paper are to analyse 1) The similarities and differences; and 2) The strengths and weaknesses of each method book. Qualitative content analysis (comparative approach) was adopted. Findings show that the similarities in these three method books are the same as in the elements of foundation, teaching pattern, techniques and theories. However, the differences between these three books are focused more based on their approaches. Nevertheless, these three method books cater to various types of students according to their ability and skill levels, as each book offers a unique set of approaches and learning objectives. The strengths and weaknesses of these three method books are clearly stated based on each learning outcome. The significance of these method books will help various types of communities, such as violin beginners, violin teachers and music schools. Suzuki Volume 1 emphasises listening, tonalization, accurate intonation, correct posture, proper bow hold, and the involvement of parents and teachers will strive to motivate the child. The lesson is straightforward to start, but it picks up speed rapidly. However, Maia Bang Part 1 is a comprehensive and well-organised lesson method book. It provides all the beginning steps, including an in-depth look at the techniques and finger position. The book also includes numerous illustrations, diagrams and musical examples to help students understand and apply the concept presented. Lastly, A Tune a Day Book 1 is a progressive structure method book. The content arrangement is very organised and also well-structured. As a result, it is advised that further in-depth research be done to determine how well these three methods support this study.

## TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
Declaration of Authorship Acknowledgement		ii
		iii
Abstract		iv
Table Of Cont	ent	V
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Introduction	1-2
	1.2 Background of Study	3-4
	1.3 Problem Statements	5
	1.4 Purpose of Study	5
	1.5 Research Objective	5
	1.6 Research Question	6
	1.7 Significant of The Study	6
	1.8 Limitation and Scope of The Study	7

CHAPTER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 History of The Violin	8-9
	2.2 The Violin Pedagogy	9-10
	2.3 History of Well-Known Violinist	11-16
	2.3.1 Niccolo Paganini	11-12
	2.3.2 Itzhak Perlman	13-14
	2.3.3 Hilary Hahn	15-16
	2.4 Significance of Learning Violin	17-18
	2.5 Famous Violin Method	19
	2.5.1 Suzuki Method	19-20
	2.5.2 Galamian Method	21-22
	2.5.3 Kreutzer Method	22-23
	2.5.4 Overview	24-25
CHAPTER 3:	METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Research Design	26
	3.2 Sample	28
	3.3 Data Collection	28
	3.4 Data Analysis	29